the company letter head and signed by an authorized person) during working days 

between 0900 hrs. and 1400 hrs. Sri Lanka local time (GMT+5.30) up to Wednesday, 

03rd May 2023, upon payment of a non-refundable bidding document fee of Sri Lankan 

Rupees Twenty five thousand (LKR 25,000.00) or United States Dollars Eighty (USD 

80.00), per document. In case of USD transfer, proof of remittance of the money transfer 

shall be submitted to the CPSTL on or before Wednesday, 03rd May 2023. 

Bidders are requested to inspect the bidding document prior to purchase and once it is

[...]

Only one authorized member of respective bidder is allowed to participate 

/witness the tender opening procedure. 

Bids shall be valid up to 03rd August 2023, from the date of opening of the bid. 

Bids shall be accompanied by a bid security of Sri Lankan Rupees One million three 

hundred thousand (LKR 1,300,000.00) or United States Dollars Four thousand (USD 

4,000.00), which shall be valid until 31st August 2023, from the date of opening of the 

bid. 

Bidders shall register themselves at the Department of Registrar of Companies 

www.drc.gov.lk (e-ROC) in accordance with the Public Contracts Act.